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1.

Project Directorate, Corporate 

Office,

New Delhi

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA

sk.gupta@gail.co.in CH. GENERAL MANAGER 

(C&P)

                                              AJIT 

KUMAR JHA

ak.jha@gail.co.in
GENERAL MANAGER (O&M-

CMG)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066

All departments under Projects 

Directorate In Delhi & NCR

2.

Marketing Directorate, 

Corporate Office,

New Delhi

ANUJ AGARWAL          

aagarwal@GAIL.CO.IN                               

CH GENERAL MANAGER 

(MKTG.-RLNG)

JAYANTA NASKAR

jayanta.naskar@gail.co.in
GENERAL MANAGER (MKTG-

COORDINATION)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066

All departments under Marketing 

Directorate in Delhi & NCR

3.
BD Directorate, Corporate 

Office, New Delhi

ASIM PRASAD

ap04683@gail.co.in
CH GENERAL MANAGER 

(CSPA & CA)

      Amitabh Ranjan                          

amitabh.ranjan@gail.co.in  

GENERAL MANAGER 

(CORP.STRAT.PLNG&ADVOCAC

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066

All departments under BD 

Directorate In Delhi & NCR

4.
HR Directorate, Corporate 

Office, New Delhi

Dev Kumar K

devkumar@gail.co.in

CH GENERAL MANAGER 

(HRD)

   BASANT KUMAR KULLU                                        

bkkullu@gail.co.in
GENERAL MANAGER (HR-P&ER)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066

All departments under HR 

Directorate in Delhi & NCR

5.

Finance Directorate, 

Corporate Office,

New Delhi

SRINIBASH MISHRA       

s.mishra@gail.co.in     
CGM (F&A)

SATISH KUMAR SINHA

sksinha@gail.co.in
CH GENERAL MANAGER (F&A)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066

All departments under Finance 

Directorate in Delhi & NCR

6.
Zonal Office ,                        

NCR‐NOIDA

Nirbhay Kumar   

nirbhaykumar@gail.co.in     
DGM ( MKTN-NG ) 

BIJOY SHANKER MAJUMDAR  

bmajumdar@gail.co.in   
DGM (Mktg-PC) 

6th floor, Jubilee tower, B 35‐36, 

Sector 1 Noida
NCR Zonal Office

7.
Zonal Office,               

Hyderabad

               S M Basha                        

sm.basha@gail.co.in
GM (MKTG‐NG)

G. Rajanna, CM (F&A) 

rajanna@gail.co.in 
CM (F&A)

Module No.105, NSIC Business Park, 

Kamala Nagar,

Dr. A.S. Rao Nagar, ECIL(P.O.),

Hyderabad ‐ 500062

Hyderabad Zonal Office and 

Amravati Branch Office

8.
Zonal Office,                  

Kolkata

               Manojit Saha               

m.saha@gail.co.in  
GM (Mktg.‐NG)

Asim Kumar Bhaumik 

akbhaumik@gail.co.i n  
DGM (Mktg.‐Retail)

GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED,

Kolkata Zonal office, 6th Floor, 

Marbel Arch Building, 236B, AJC 

Bose

Road, Kolkata‐700020

Kolkata Zonal Office

9.
Zonal Office,                                     

Ahmedabad

Mitesh Davda

mkhdavda@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-NG)

sana khan

sanakhan@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-GAS)

809,Sakar‐II, Near Ellisbridge, 

Opposite Town Hall,

Ahmedabad‐380006

Ahmedabad Zonal Office

10.
Zonal Office,                    

Bhopal

B Koteswara Rao  

  bk.rao@gail.co.in
DGM (MKTG-NG)

Sanjay Kumar Gupta    

sanjay.gupta@gail.co.in
Chief Manager (Mktg-RETAIL)

GAIL(INDIA) LTD.,

Bhopal Zonal Office, 8, Maple High 

Street, Opp. Aashima Mall, 

Hoshangabad Road,

BHOPAL (MP) 462026

Bhopal Zonal Office

11.
Zonal Office,                              

Chennai

KATHIRESAN VADAMALAI

vkathiresan@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-PC)

K SENTHIL,CH MANAGER

ksenthil@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-NG)

GAIL(INDIA)Limited, 4/60, 5th Floor, 

Kuppu Arcade, Venkat Narayana 

Road, T.Nagar

, Chennai ‐600017

Chennai Zonal Office

12.
Zonal Office,                                  

Bhubaneswar

Parimal Mandal 

parimalmandal@gail.co. in  
DGM (MKTG‐NG)

Arun Kumar Pradhan 

akpradhan@gail.co.i n 
CM  (MKTG‐NG)

Ginger hotel, Jaydev Vihar, 

Bhubaneswar, Odisha‐751013
Bhubaneswar Zonal Office

13.
Zonal office,                 

Chandigarh
Sanjay Arora s.arora@gail.co.in

GM

(Mktg.-NG)

Savneet Kaur Pandher

spandher@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-NG)

Udyog Bhawan Annexe Building, 18, 

Himalaya

Marg, Sector 17,

Chandigarh ‐160017

Chandigarh Zonal office

List of Corporate Nodal Officers , Nodal officers alongwith Link Nodal Officers in line with Fraud Prevention Policy

         Corporate  Nodal /Link Nodal Officer

         Zonal office Nodal /Link Nodal Officer
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14.
Zonal Office,                       

Lucknow

                A K Verma                   

AV02741@gail.co.in  
DGM (MKTG)

Shailesh Bernard Kiro  

shaileshb@gail.co.in  
CM  (MKTG - NG)

Fortuna Tower 3rd Floor,

10 ,Rana Pratap Marg , Near 

Sikander Bagh Crossing, Lucknow. 

Pin ‐

226001

Lucknow Zonal Office

15.
Zonal Office,                                

Jaipur

Sameer Chandawat

sameer_chandawat@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-PC)

Nishpaksh Vashishta

nvashishta@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-NG)

GAIL Bhawan, Sector‐6, Vidhyadhar 

Nagar JAIPUR‐302023,

Rajasthan

Jaipur Zonal Office

16.
Zonal Office,                       

Mumbai

                    Anurag Arora                     

anurag.arora@gail.co.in
DGM (Mktg-NG)

Harshad Vinayak Wasnik

harshadwasnik@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(MKTG-NG)

GAIL BHAWAN, Road

No‐3, Plot No‐73, sec‐ 15,

CBD Belapur,

Navi Mumbai, 400614

Mumbai Zonal Office

17.
Zonal Office,                       

Bengalaru

                  Rajesh Sinha                                 

rs02796@gail.co.in 
CGM(Marketing)

V Sundara Perumal    

sundar@GAIL.CO.IN

DY GENERAL MANAGER (MKTG-

PC & RETAIL)

GAIL India Ltd. #323, Swan, 

Kodegehalli Mian Road, Sahakar 

Nagar-560092

Beguluru Zonal Office

18.
Zonal Office,                            

Guwahati

           HARPRASAD NANDA                 

h.nanda@gail.co.in 
DGM(Mktg-PC)

         DEEP JYOTI GOGOI               

djgogoi@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-NG)

GAIL(India) Limited, Advika Building, 

2nd Floor Nr Surkeshwar mandir    

87, M G Road PO Panbazar, Guwahati

Guwahati Zonal Office

19. NCR O&M
Jaspreet Singh       

jaspreet.singh@gail.co.in
 CH MANAGER (C&P)

Snehashis Bose

bose@gail.co.in
GENERAL MANAGER (O&M-NG 

P/L)

3rd Floor, PARC Building, GTI 

Premises, Noida, Up

‐ 201301

All the departments/ maintenance 

bases  under administrative control 

of  CGM /OIC, NCR(O&M) except 

Agartala O&M

20.
Agartala O&M and P/L  

maintenance bases

 A. S. Chakma

aschakma@gail.co.in DGM (HR)
Amit Sharma    

amit.sharma@gail.co.in
DGM (F&A)

GAIL (India)Ltd, Near Hindi Higher 

Secondary School,

Opp. Radhanagar Bus Stand, 

PO‐Abhoynagar, Agartala, Tripura 

West,

Pin – 799005

All Offices under Administrative 

Control of  OIC /GM , Agartala

21.
Belapur,Mumbai‐ O&M and 

P/L maintenance bases

Sanjay Premdas Gedam 

s.gedam@gail.co.in  
GM (O&M-NG P/L)

            Dr. Sanjay Sahoo                  

sanjaysahoo@gail.co.in 
CM (HR)

GAIL BHAWAN, Road

No‐3, Plot No‐73, sec‐ 15,

CBD Belapur,

Navi Mumbai, 400614

All the Departments reporting to ED, 

Western Region ( Mumbai O&M / 

Zonal  Mktg )

22.
GPU‐Usar/PDH PP Project 

Usar

S H Mhatre

sh.mhatre@gail.co.in GM (PDH-PP PROJECTS)

 Raj Kumar Chakraborty

rc15274@gail.co.in CM  (PDH-PP PROJECTS), 

USAR PDH-PP Project (Erstwhile LPG 

Recovery Plant)

USAR post. Malyan,

Talika Alibagh Disst.

Raighar 402203

PDH PP Project office Usar, 

Maharashtra

23. GPU‐Gandhar
Krishna K Soni  

 kksoni@gail.co.in
GM (O&M-GPU)

N SANKARA PRASAD

nsprasad@gail.co.in

GENERAL MANAGER (O&M-

GPU)

Gas Processing Unit, Gandhar,

Village Rozatankaria, Taluka Amod, 

Dist. Bharuch

Gujarat‐392140

GPU‐Gandhar

ED -Northern Region :

           Regional office/Unit  Nodal /Link Nodal Officer

ED -Western Region :

ED - Central Region :
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24.
Vijaipur -O&M /GPU/LPG and 

P/L maintenance bases

R P Singh           

rps04536@gail.co.in                   

GENERAL MANAGER 

(C&P)

JYOTI S DAS

j.sirole@gail.co.in DY GENERAL MANAGER (F&A)
GAIL Complex, Vijaipur, Dist. Guna, 

MP‐ 473112

All the Terminals &

Offices reporting to OIC, Vijaipur , 

Chhainsa Compressor Station & 

Jhabua

25.
GPU‐

Vaghodia

SHIV RAM MEENA

Meena_SR@gail.co.in
DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(O&M)

SHIV KUMAR PURUSHARTHI

shivp@gail.co.in
DY GENERAL MANAGER (HR)

GIDC Industrial Estate, Vaghodia‐ 

391760, Dist. Vadodara (Guj)

LPG Plant & Compressor Station 

Vaghodia

26.
Vadodara O&M and P/L 

maintenance Base
Mantu Kumar  mantu.kumar@gail.co.in DGM (HR)

 Ramesh Naik Adavath

rameshna@gail.co.in 
DGM (C&P)

GAIL Complex, Plot No.549/1,

Ajitnagar, Akota,

Vadodara

All terminals & offices reporting to 

OIC, Vadodara

27.
Hazira Compressor Station & 

P/L Maintenance Bases

 T S Baghel

  ts.baghel@gail.co.in 
DGM  (O&M)

Shri P T Rao,

ptrao@gail.co.in
GM (O&M)

Hazira Compressor Station, 

Ichhapor‐ Maghdalla Road, 

PO.ONGCL,

Dist‐Surat (GUJARAT)

Hazira Compressor Station & 

Silvassa Maintenance base

28.
Khera Compressor Station &  

P/L Maintenance Bases

Shri  Bishnu Prasad Senapati

bpsenapati@gail.co.in
DGM (HR) 

Shri N K Saxena 

NKS02384@gail.co.in
CM(C&P) 

Khera Compressor Station

Gram: Chikli, Tehsil: Tarana,

Dist. : Ujjain

Khera Cpmpressor Station &  

Pithampur , Dewas Maintenance 

Base

29.
Kailaras Compressor Station 

& P/L Maintenance Bases

UMA SHANKER

umashanker@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(O&M-NG P/L)

PRASHANT RATHOR

prashantrathor@gail.co.in
DY GENERAL MANAGER (F&S)

Kailaras Compressor Station, Tehsil‐ 

Kailaras, District‐ Morena, Madhya 

Pradesh, Pin:476224

Kailaras Compressor Station & 

Malanpur,Agra,Mathura,Dholpur 

maintenance Base

30.
Dibiyapur Compressor Station 

& P/L Maintenance Bases

MANISH YADAV

manishyadav@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (F&A)

Ajay Rawat     

ajayrawat@gail.co.in
GM (HR)

GAIL (I) Limited, HVJ Compressor 

Station,

Dibiyapur, Auraiya‐ 206244,

Uttar Pradesh

Dibiyapur Compressor station and  

Babrala,Aonla, 

Barielly,Shahjahanpur,Lucknow, 

Jagdishpur,Phulpur Maintenance 

Base

31.
Bengaluru-O&M  and P/L 

maintenance bases

Srinivasulu V             

vsrinivasulu@gail.co.in
GM (C&P)

           C Sankar               

csankar@gail.co.in
DGM (HR)

323,Swan, 2nd Floor, Kodigehalli, 

Main Road, Sahakarnagar, Banglore-

560092

All Terminals & offices reporting to 

OIC Bengaluru

32.
KG Basin / Rajahmundry O&M 

& P/L Maintenance Bases

Avinash Kumar /  avinash.k@gail.co.in  

9971762233
DGM (BIS)

Prabhakar Deevi 

prabhakar.deevi@gail.co.in 
CM (HR)

72‐2‐14/A, GAIL Bhavan,

A V Appa Rao Road, Rajahmundry ‐ 

533103

Rajahmundry office  & Tatipaka, 

Vijjeswaram, Kakinada,

Gudivada,  LANCO Maintenace 

Base

33.
Cauvery Basin/ Karaikal-O&M 

& P/L Maintenance Bases 

P Laxmi

plaxmi@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(O&M-NG P/L)

V Ganesh Babu 

vganeshbabu@gail.co.in 

7382160550

CM (HR)

Ist  & II nd  Floor,

A.H.M. Complex, Kamarajar Salai, 

Karaikal 609 602 , Puducherry (U.T)

Karaikal office & PPCL ‐ Terminal, 

Adiyakamangalam, Perungulam, 

Kuthalam,Ramnad Maintenance 

Base

34.
Kochi O&M & P/L Maintenance 

Bases

V K M Nair  

vkmnair@GAIL.CO.IN 
DGM (C&P)

S Hari Kumar 

sharikumar@GAIL.CO.IN 

9769367364

DGM (O&M-NG P/L)

Kinfra Hi-Tech Park, Off HMT Road, 

HMT Colony,PO-Kalamassery,Kochi-

683503

Kochi office & P/L maintenance 

bases under Kochi

35.
JHBDPL HQ  & P/L 

maintenance bases

Gautam Chappity     

gchappity@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(O&M-NG P/L)

Arvind Kumar   

arvindk@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (O&M-NG P/L)

5th Floor, North Wing of Eastern 

Block,

Mecon Head Office Complex,

Doranda, Ranchi, 

Jharkhand‐834002

All terminals & offices reporting to 

OIC Ranchi

ED - Southern  Region :

ED - Eastern Region :
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36.
JLPL HQ, Pumping Stations, 

P/L maintenance base , Jaipur

Sheew Shankar

sheewshankar@gail.co.in  
GM (RIMG)

 Sudhir Kumar Sharma                    

sudhir.sharma@gail.co.in
DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(VIGILANCE)

GAIL Bhawan, Sector‐6, Vidhyadhar 

Nagar JAIPUR‐302023,

Rajasthan

All offices and Pumping stations 

under OIC,Jaipur

37.
VSPL HQ, Pumping stations & 

P/L maintenance bases

Stephan Patta  

  s.patta@gail.co.in

 DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(LPG P/L O&M)

 Madan K Lade

madanklade@gail.co.in CH MANAGER (HR)

GAIL     (India)     Limited, Dispatch            

Terminal, Sheela     Nagar,     BHPV 

Post,       Behind       Vikas College,      

Port      Road, Visakhapatnam               

‐

530012.

All offices and pumping stations 

under OIC,Vizag

38. Pata Petro-chemical complex
S K Mishra   

   skmishra@gail.co.in
CGM (C&P) A.K.Jain           akjain@gail.co.in CGM  (F&A)

GAIL Petrochemical Complex, Pata, 

Auraiya

(U.P.)‐ 206241

All offices under OIC Pata

39. GTI, Noida

ASHEESH SRIVASTAVA

asheesh@gail.co.in GENERAL MANAGER 

(TRAINING)

Sh Dharmendra Khatri,

dkhatri@gail.co.in
DGM(Training)

Plot No. 24, Sector‐16 A, Noida – 

201301, UP

All departments under OIC, GTI, 

Noida

40. CGD, Bhubaneswar
KAUSIK DAS

kausikdas@gail.co.in
GM (CGD)

Amitabha Ghorai   

amitabh.ghorai@gail.co.in
DGM (CGD)

GINGER Hote, Opposite NALCO HQ, 

Jayadev Vihar,Nayapalli, 

Bhubaneswar

 CGD Bhubaneswar

41 Corporate-BD Subhanjan De      subhanjan@gail.co.in DGM (BD)

     Khilendra Singh Chauhan

kschauhan@gail.co.in
SR MANAGER (BD)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate BD functions

42 Corporate-BIS
Dipanjan Basu Biswas   

dbbiswas@gail.co.in
GM (BIS)

Ujjowal Kumar Singh         

ujjowal@gail.co.in 
DCM (BIS-PS) 15/16th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate BIS functions

43 Corporate-Comm.
Rupesh Kumar 

rupeshkr@GAIL.CO.IN 
DGM(CC)

            Gitima Das                

gdas@gail.co.in
CM(CC)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate Comm functions

44 Corporate-C&P
                      T Xalxo                                

txalxo@gail.co.in
GM(C&P)

S K Sharma      

sandeep.sharma@gail.co.in
CM(C&P)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate C&P functions

45 Corporate-CGD
                      Vipin Kapoor                                 

vkapoors@gail.co.in
GM(CGD)

MANISH ARUN MATE

manishmate@gail.co.in
CM(CGD) 8th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate CGD functions

46 Corporate-CSR
Deepak Kumar            

d.kumar@gail.co.in
DGM(CSR)

Anjali Sood     

anjali.sood@gail.co.in
CM(CSR)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate CSR functions

47 Corporate-E&P
L.Vikramjit Singh          

vikramjit@gail.co.in
CM(E&P)

Saroj Kumar Nayak              

Sknayak@gail.co.in
DGM(E&P) 16th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate E&P functions

48 Corporate-Fin & Treas.
Amit Parashar                

amit.parashar@gail.c
DGM(F&A)

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA

sushilgupta@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER (F&A-

TREASURY)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate Fin functions

49 Corporate-GAIL-Tel

Mahesh Singh 

mahesh.singh@gail.co.in
DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(GAILTEL)

Ramesh Kumar

ramesh.kumar@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(GAILTEL-TM)
11th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate GAIL Tel functions

50 Corporate-HR & Security
L K Saluja  

   lksaluja@gail.co.in
GM(HR-ADMIN)

Major Caleb  Thangadura       

caleb@gail.co.in 
DGM(Security)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate HR functions

51 Corporate-Mktg-IGS
GS ROSHAN RAJ

roshan@gail.co.in

GENERAL MANAGER (MKTG-

INT. LNG)

ANURAG SHARMA  

anurag.sharma@gail.co.in

CH MANAGER (MKTG-SHIPPING 

& INTL LNG)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate Mktg IGS functions

52 Corporate Mktg-NG
Kumara Swamy Komireddy    

kumar.komireddy@gail.co.in
CM(Mktg-NG)

SHAILESH SINGH      

shsingh@gail.co.in
DGM(Mktg-NG)

16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate Mktg NG functions

53 Corporate Mktg-PC
Prashant Kapoor  

prashant.kapoor@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(MKTG-PC)

Ashish Saxena

ashish.saxena@gail.co.in
CH MANAGER (MKTG-PC) 10th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate Mktg PC functions

Corporate Functions Nodal /Link Nodal officer
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54 Corporate Mktg-Retail Vivek Mittal  vivek.mittal@gail.co.in DGM(Mktg-Retail)
Naresh Gupta

naresh_gupta@gail.co.in

DY GENERAL MANAGER 

(MKTG-RETAIL)
10/12th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate Mktg Retail functions

55 Corporate-Project
Mahesh Kumar Kataria 

mkkataria@gail.co.in
GM(Projects)

Renu Sinha   

renu.sinha@gail.co.in
DGM(Projects) 18th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate Project functions

56 Corporate-PD
A Sureshbabu        

asureshbabu@gail.co.in
DGM(PD)

              Hari Om                                            

hari.om@gail.co.in
CM(PD) 7th Floor , Jubli Tower , Noida Corporate PD functions

57 Corporate-R&D
Lalit Kumar Maurya  

lmaurya@GAIL.CO.IN
GM(R&D) Yuvraj T P  tpyuvaraj@GAIL.CO.IN  DGM(R&D)

Plot No. 24, Sector‐16 A, Noida – 

201301, UP
Corporate R&D functions

58 Corporate-RA R Kannan              r_kannan@gail.co.in DGM(RA & TRANS)

Ravindra kumar balakrishna desh 

mukh

ravindra.deshmukh@gail.co.in

CH MANAGER (MKTG-RA)
16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate RA functions

59 Corporate-Law

VENKATESAN

venkatesan@gail.co.in GENERAL MANAGER (LAW)

Nikita Ved

nikita@gail.co.in CH MANAGER (LAW)
16,Bhikaji Cama place, R K Puram, 

New Delhi‐ 110066
Corporate Law functions


